

Flexibox - MULTI

Monteringsanvisning

Vi gratulerar Er till Ert val av Flexibox-låda. Skulle ni ha några synpunkter eller önskemål ber vi Er kontakta oss för korrigerig. Använd en stjärnskruvmejsel av typ Pozidrive nr 2 till de självgångande skruvarna. Var noga med att sätta i skruvarna rakt. Med hjälp av en liten mängd maskinfett, t-sprit eller motsvarande (ej olja) på skruvspetsen går det lättare första gången. Drag inte åt skruvarna helt med en gång utan vänta tills alla delarna är ihopsatta. Ställ lådan på ett plant underlag vid åtdragningen.

Checklista

Nr.	Antal	Benämning
....2	1	Frontprofil
....3	1	Bakpanel
....4	2	Kylprofiler
....9	2	Täckplåtar
....12	2	Handtag
....14	4	Gummifötter
....15	2	Mässingsbits
....18	8	RXS B8x19, svarta
....23	4	MFS M4x12, blanka
....24	4	LKCS M3x5, svarta
....27	1	Rackvinkel hö
....28	1	Rackvinkel vä

Assembly instructions

Congratulations on your choice of a Flexibox. If you have anything to complain about, or if there is something you want, we should be grateful if you would get in touch with us. Start off by checking all the parts against the check list. If anything is missing or damaged, contact us and we will put things right straight away. Use a Pozidrive No. 2 screwdriver for the self-tapping screws. Take great care to insert the screws straight. If you apply a drop of machine grease, methylated spirits etc. (not oil) to the tip of the screw it will be easier the first time. Do not tighten the screws firmly straight away - wait until all the parts have been assembled. Place the box on a flat surface while tightening the screws.

Check list

No.	Qty	Name
....2	1	Front extrusion
....3	1	Rear panel
....4	2	Heat sinks
....9	2	Cover plates
....12	2	Handles
....14	4	Rubber feet
....15	2	Brass bits
....18	8	RXS B8x19, black
....23	4	MFS M4x12, bright
....24	4	LKCS M3x5, black
....27	1	Rack angle, right
....28	1	Rack angle, left



